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taken from the area police and sheriff’s 
offices.

They do not reflect guilt or innocence and 
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PRESS RELEASE – March 09, 2026 
 

 

Montgomery County Sheriff’s Office reports the following arrest: 

 
03/02- Desmond Akeem McCormick, Hazelhurst Ga., Forgery 1

st
 Degree 

 

03/06- Nathaniel Schmit, Mount Vernon Ga., Aggravated Battery 

 

 

 

 

 

	
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
Post Office Box 277 

Mount Vernon, Georgia 30445 

912-583-2521 

912-583-4701 (fax) 

Ben Maybin 

Sheriff 

Ron Bivins 

Chief Deputy 



Report run on: March 9, 2026 9:00 AM

Jail Media Report
From 03/02/2026 To 03/08/2026

LAURENS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
GA0870000

Total Current Inmates: 47 Total Booked & Released Inmates: 20

Report ID: 20260309081645000090659
Page 1 of 23

ADDIS, STEVEN DOUGLAS

ANDREWS, HEATHER NICOLE

BAKER, HERSHAL HARDY

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155599

147284

155597

W

W

B

M

F

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/03/2026   /   07:55

03/04/2026   /   22:26

03/02/2026   /   15:47

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

EDPD

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

BRYSON TAPLEY

EAST DUBLIN EAST DUBLIN/DARDEN

GARY BAGGETT

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/03/2026   /   

03/04/2026   /   21:32

03/02/2026   /   11:39

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

*** NO BOND ***

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216111

216127

216101
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BEAUCHAMP, JALA IKIMA

BUSSEY, KEEVON DONTE

CARSWELL, JR, ROBERT 

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

151411

155605

110032

B

B

B

F

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/07/2026   /   00:54

03/05/2026   /   21:37

03/07/2026   /   17:19

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

DPD

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

T.J. DOYLE

DONELLA WHEELER/TENNYSON

GARY BAGGETT

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/07/2026   /   00:30

03/05/2026   /   20:58

03/07/2026   /   

HOUSED FOR DPD (PROBABTION ONLY) 

HOUSE FOR MSSD 

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216150

216133

216155
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CLEMENTS, MATTHEW CHAD

COOK, WILLIAM CHARLES

CURRY, FRANK JAMAL

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

151947

147206

154311

W

W

B

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/05/2026   /   16:43

03/04/2026   /   22:32

03/06/2026   /   09:51

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

PROB

DPD

ECSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

PROBATION/MOTEN

DUBLIN DUBLIN/ARRINGTON

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/05/2026   /   16:30

03/04/2026   /   21:44

03/06/2026   /   

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
PEDESTRIAN UNDER THE INFLUENCE 

HOUSE FOR MSSD 

*** NO BOND ***

*** NO BOND ***

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216130

216128

216139
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FLOYD, RODNEY JERMAINE

HUDSON, MICHAEL RICARDOS

HUNT, WILLIAM GAGE

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

148788

155611

151707

B

B

W

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/06/2026   /   21:59

03/06/2026   /   20:49

03/06/2026   /   15:34

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

EDPD

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

EAST DUBLIN/ B.DEEN

GARY BAGGETT

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/06/2026   /   19:20

03/06/2026   /   18:33

03/06/2026   /   

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE 

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

*** NO BOND ***

*** NO BOND ***

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216147

216146

216143
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JOHNSON, AHMAD ALEXANDER

JOHNSON, SHALON MAKIA

JOINER, TYDREIKAS RAYQUAN

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155613

155615

149770

B

B

B

M

F

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/07/2026   /   01:39

03/07/2026   /   22:28

03/08/2026   /   14:50

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

DPD

LCSO

DPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

DUBLIN/SCHRADER 081

CHANCE CROFT

DUBLIN DUBLIN

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/06/2026   /   23:28

03/07/2026   /   21:49

03/08/2026   /   

RECKLESS CONDUCT 

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRU GS
POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJEC TS

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216151

216156

216159
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KELLAM, ALEXANDER MICHEAL

KIGHT, RONALD DYLAN

LOWE, ERIC ROMONE

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

147889

149195

151793

B

W

B

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/06/2026   /   12:39

03/03/2026   /   08:07

03/03/2026   /   18:17

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

PROB

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

STATE PROBATION PROBATION

DALTON SWINDELL

GARY BAGGETT

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/06/2026   /   

03/03/2026   /   

03/03/2026   /   

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

LOITERING 

HOUSE FOR MSSD 

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216141

216113

216115
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MACK, LAXOTTICA VINERICA

MOBLEY, ANTHONY JEROME

MOORE, JOANNA NICOLE

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

154738

155610

152606

B

H

W

F

M

F

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/06/2026   /   14:13

03/06/2026   /   10:29

03/05/2026   /   16:53

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

BRYSON TAPLEY

DYLAN SHILLINGBURG

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/06/2026   /   

03/06/2026   /   

03/05/2026   /   

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)

HOUSE FOR MSSD 

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

*** NO BOND ***

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216142

216140

216131
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NELSON, SHONDAVIS JAMAD

NEWSOME, MATHEW NORMAN

OGLETREE, ROBERT KEITH

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

149908

155609

155607

B

L

W

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/07/2026   /   14:19

03/06/2026   /   09:51

03/05/2026   /   23:25

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

GARY BAGGETT

WALTER TURNER

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/07/2026   /   

03/06/2026   /   

03/05/2026   /   21:16

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

HOUSE FOR MSSD 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)
FAILURE TO DIM HEADLIGHTS 
WINDSHIELDS AND WINDSHIELD WIPERS 

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216154

216138

216135
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OLIVER, TYRONE LAMONT

OVERTON, EARL DEMETRIUS

PAYNE, DANIEL LEE

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155606

155608

148181

B

B

B

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/05/2026   /   22:08

03/06/2026   /   09:15

03/06/2026   /   17:52

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

DONELLA WHEELER/TENNYSON

BRYSON TAPLEY

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/05/2026   /   20:57

03/06/2026   /   

03/06/2026   /   

HOUSE FOR MSSD 

HOUSE FOR MSSD 

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG
RECKLESS CONDUCT 
THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY 

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216134

216137

216144



Report run on: March 9, 2026 9:00 AM

Jail Media Report
From 03/02/2026 To 03/08/2026

LAURENS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
GA0870000

Total Current Inmates: 47 Total Booked & Released Inmates: 20

Report ID: 20260309081645000090659
Page 10 of 23

PITTMAN, CHRISTOPHER RYAN

PULLEN, JEREMI KOLE

RAMIREZ, DANIEL KEVIN

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155614

150105

155600

W

W

W

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/07/2026   /   02:52

03/07/2026   /   00:21

03/04/2026   /   11:32

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

GSP

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

GA STATE PATROL/SMITH 0594

COLBY BUTLER

BRANDON ZUCKERMAN

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/07/2026   /   01:00

03/06/2026   /   21:42

03/04/2026   /   10:39

RECKLESS DRIVING 
SPEEDING 70 MPH (46-999 MILES OVER) 

AGGRAVATED STALKING 

DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT 
DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE (MISDEME ANOR)
SPEEDING   21 MILES OVER

*** NO BOND ***

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216153

216149

216118
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REED, KEYONDRA JERON

RICHARDSON, DEONDRE 

ROBINSON, JR, CHARLES CLEVELAND

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

147748

155617

152813

B

B

W

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/07/2026   /   01:43

03/08/2026   /   16:32

03/06/2026   /   00:01

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

DPD

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

DUBLIN DUBLIN/SCHRADER

CHANCE CROFT

SHAWN MORNINGSTAR

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/07/2026   /   00:42

03/07/2026   /   

03/08/2026   /   

03/05/2026   /   22:51

FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CH ARGE- MISDEMEANOR

WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT O FFICERS - MISDEMEANOR

ADULT RESTRAINT LAW SEAT BELT-BOO (18 YEARS AND OLDER)
DUI - ALCOHOL/CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE PRESE NT IN BLOOD/URINE SUBJ TO O.G.C.A.
40-6-
MARIJUANA-POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ 
SPEEDING (16-25 MILES OVER) 

HOLD FOR ANOTHER HART CO SO

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216152

216152

216161

216136
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ROYAL, WESTLEY 

SALTER, JEREMIAH CLIFTON

SANDERS, CHRISTOPHER LUKE

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155612

149578

155616

B

B

W

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/06/2026   /   23:33

03/05/2026   /   16:59

03/08/2026   /   04:41

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

LCSO

DPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

KRISTOPHER FORDHAM

COLBY CLEMENTS

DUBLIN/ MARLLET 013

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/06/2026   /   18:50

03/05/2026   /   

03/08/2026   /   03:30

BATTERY 

UNDER SENTENCE 

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) MI SDEMEANOR
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY - 2ND DEGREE 
DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)
FALSE IMPRISONMENT 
FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE OFFICER - MISDEMEANOR

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216148

216132

216157
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SELF, SHAUN DWAYNE

SMITH, JR, DONOVAN 

THOMAS, JOHNNY CLYDE

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

147684

148289

148190

W

B

B

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/08/2026   /   23:06

03/04/2026   /   17:01

03/04/2026   /   20:30

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

GSP

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

GA STATE PATROL/ALTMAN 0748

JOSEPH KNIGHT

CLYDE TIPTON & BAGGETT

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/08/2026   /   

03/04/2026   /   16:11

03/04/2026   /   17:20

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRU GS

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216162

216121

216124
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THOMPKINS, ROBREQUIAS ZAQUAN

WALTON, BERNARD CHRISTOPHER

WHITE, CHARLES 

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155595

155603

154387

B

B

B

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/04/2026   /   21:03

03/04/2026   /   17:29

03/08/2026   /   06:44

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

LCSO

DPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

INV JEREMY REESE

ROBERT JOHNSON/BROOKS

DUBLIN/ MARLLET

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/04/2026   /   18:06

03/04/2026   /   16:52

03/08/2026   /   04:43

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT O FFICERS - MISDEMEANOR

HOUSE FOR MSSD 

FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CH ARGE- MISDEMEANOR

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216125

216122

216158
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WHITE, VENSON BENARD

WIGGINS, ASKQUINTAVIOUS TAVARES

WILKES, THOMAS CHRISTOPHER

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

151999

147278

150401

B

B

W

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/03/2026   /   19:16

03/08/2026   /   14:26

03/04/2026   /   18:57

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

DPD

DPD

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

DUBLIN DUBLIN

DUBLIN DUBLIN

GARY BAGGETT

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/03/2026   /   

03/08/2026   /   

03/04/2026   /   18:46

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE DURING CO MMISSION OF OR ATTEMPT TO COMMIT
CERTAIN

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216116

216160

216123
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WILLIAMS, SAKEMEYIA LASHUNA

YOUNG, CATHERINE JENAE

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

147710

155045

B

B

F

F

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/02/2026   /   23:13

03/06/2026   /   20:00

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

EDPD

DPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

EAST DUBLIN EAST DUBLIN

DUBLIN/ SHRADER

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/02/2026   /   19:45

03/06/2026   /   19:30

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR 

HOLD FOR ANOTHER COWETA CO 

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216107

216145
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ASHLEY, MARQUAVEON SEMAJ DONDREL

BRAZIL, JR, JONTAVIOUS MAURICE

CHARLESTON, LORENZO JAMEL

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155598

149502

147606

B

B

B

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/02/2026   /   16:16

03/04/2026   /   21:10

03/02/2026   /   05:33

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

JUSTIN PADGETT

ELIJAH JONES

INMATE(S) BOOKED & RELEASED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/02/2026   /   

03/04/2026   /   20:05

03/02/2026   /   02:28

03/02/2026   /   

BATTERY 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE  TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

CHILD RESTRAINT LAW CHILD SEAT, SAFETY BELT

DRIVING WITH NO LICENSE ON PERSON 

FAILURE TO DRIVE WITHIN SINGLE LANE 

LAYING DRAGS 

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216102

216126

216099

216099
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CLAXTON, JUSTIN TREVOR

DEVOE, ANTHONY LAMAR

FAIRCLOTH, JAMES LEE

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155604

152123

155413

W

B

W

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/05/2026   /   00:31

03/03/2026   /   11:56

03/04/2026   /   10:44

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

EDPD

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

EAST DUBLIN EAST DUBLIN/DURDEN

BRYSON TAPLEY

JOSEPH KNIGHT

INMATE(S) BOOKED & RELEASED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/05/2026   /   00:17

03/03/2026   /   

03/04/2026   /   08:26

DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)

FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CH ARGE- MISDEMEANOR

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216129

216114

216117
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GOODMAN, ERIC CHRISTOPHER

HARPO BROWN, WILHY WESLEY

LOWE, ERIC ROMONE

MCKENZIE, DARIUS CHRISTOP

Name

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155593

155602

151793

152419

W

B

B

B

M

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/02/2026   /   01:08

03/04/2026   /   15:43

03/02/2026   /   18:19

03/02/2026   /   17:58

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

DPD

OTHR

MSSD

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

DUBLIN DUBLIN/PRICE

LINCOLIN CO DEP

BLAINE SANDERS

INMATE(S) BOOKED & RELEASED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/02/2026   /   00:53

03/04/2026   /   15:07

03/02/2026   /   12:56

03/02/2026   /   

SIMPLE BATTERY 

HOUSE FOR MSSD 

HOUSE FOR MSSD 

FAILURE TO APPEAR  FOR FINGERPRINTABLE C HARGE- FELONY

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216096

216120

216104

216103
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PASCHALL, MICHAEL CHARLES

PITTMAN, JADEN DAMOND

PRINCE, TAYLOR BROOKE

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155237

149563

155601

W

B

W

M

M

F

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/02/2026   /   20:33

03/03/2026   /   00:58

03/04/2026   /   14:01

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

DPD

DPD

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

DUBLIN/ HALL 048

DUBLIN/ DOYLE

BRENDAN POPE

INMATE(S) BOOKED & RELEASED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/02/2026   /   17:45

03/02/2026   /   23:10

03/04/2026   /   10:59

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE 

SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE 

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MIS DEMEANOR

WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT O FFICERS - MISDEMEANOR

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216105

216110

216119
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STRIBLING, CECIL DEWAYNE

THOMPKINS, ROBREQUIAS ZAQUAN

WALKER, JESSIE PRESTELL

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

147213

155595

154558

B

B

B

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/03/2026   /   12:27

03/02/2026   /   03:22

03/02/2026   /   22:07

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

DPD

EDPD

DPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

EAST DUBLIN EAST DUBLIN/MAYWEATHER

DUBLIN/MORRIS

INMATE(S) BOOKED & RELEASED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/03/2026   /   

03/02/2026   /   03:05

03/02/2026   /   17:08

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 

LOITERING 

MARIJUANA-POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ. 

WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT O FFICERS - MISDEMEANOR

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR 

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216112

216098

216106
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WALKER, JR, KERRY 

WILLIAMS, PATRICE DENISE

WILLIAMS, WILLIE LEE

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155447

155596

155594

B

B

B

M

F

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/03/2026   /   00:43

03/02/2026   /   11:08

03/02/2026   /   01:58

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

EDPD

DPD

EDPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

EAST DUBLIN/ B.DEEN 709

EAST DUBLIN EAST DUBLIN/MAYWEATHER

INMATE(S) BOOKED & RELEASED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/02/2026   /   23:04

03/02/2026   /   

03/02/2026   /   01:48

BURGLARY - 1ST DEGREE (FELONY) 

RECKLESS DRIVING 

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR 

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR 

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216109

216100

216097
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WRIGHT, TAVARIS DEANDRENameInmate No. 154563

B MRace Sex

Process Date / Time 03/03/2026   /   00:34 Arresting Agency DPD
Arresting Officer DUBLIN

INMATE(S) BOOKED & RELEASED

Arrest Date / Time 03/02/2026   /   21:21

HOLD FOR ANOTHER WILKINSON COUNTY 
Charges

Booking ID: 216108
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